



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14437/2025**

THE AKSHAYA PATRA FOUNDATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Mr. C.
Sanal Kumar, Ms. Chetna Singh and
Mr. Shubham Mathur, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel, Mr.
Abhimanyu Kapoor, Adv., GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 02.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 10, 2025/at