



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14437/2025**

THE AKSHAYA PATRA FOUNDATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Mr. C. Sanal Nambiar, Ms. Abhinav Shailly, Ms. Chetna Singh, Mr. Shubham Mathur, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh (Panel Counsel-GNCTD) with Mr Vaibhav Sharma-Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. Let the respondent(s) to place on record the affidavit indicating therein, the amount which has already been paid and the steps, if the respondent(s) would require to undertake.

2. List on 21.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

Nc/ksr