



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14437/2025**

THE AKSHAYA PATRA FOUNDATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Mr. C.
Sanal Nambiar, Ms. Abhinav Shailly,
Ms. Chetna Singh, Ms. Swati
Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh(Panel Counsel-
GNCTD) with Mr Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the present petition.
2. Accordingly, the present writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 21, 2026

tr